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Campus Crime Statistics, 2016,2017 and 2018




	Primary Crimes
	Year
	On-Campus Property
	On-Campus Student Housing
	Non-campus Property
	Public Property
	Unfounded

	Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Negligent Manslaughter
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Rape
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Fondling
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Incest
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Statutory Rape
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Robbery
	2017
	01
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Aggravated Assault
	2017
	01
	01
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	1
	1
	0
	2
	0

	
	2018
	1
	1
	0
	2
	0

	Burglary
	2017
	06
	05
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	4
	2
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1

	Motor Vehicle Theft
	2017
	02
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Arson
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0



	Disciplinary Referrals and Arrests
	Year
	On-Campus Property
	On-Campus Student Housing
	Noncampus Property
	Public Property
	Unfounded

	Weapons Law Violations 
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	(Arrests)
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Weapons Law Violations 
	2018
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	(Disciplinary Referrals)
	2017
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2016
	2
	2
	0
	0
	0

	Drug Law Violations 
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	(Arrests)
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2016
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Drug Law Violations 
	2018
	17
	17
	0
	0
	0

	(Disciplinary Referrals)
	2017
	50
	50
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2016
	33
	33
	0
	0
	0

	Liquor Law Violations
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	(Arrests)
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2016
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Liquor Law Violations 
	2018
	38
	38
	0
	0
	0

	(Disciplinary Referrals)
	2017
	67
	67
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	89
	89
	0
	0
	0





Where there were no reportable offenses (murder/non-negligent manslaughter, negligent manslaughter, sex offenses, robbery, aggravated assault, burglary, motor vehicle theft, arson, simple assault, intimidation, vandalism, or larceny-theft) in 2013, 2014 or 2015 in which the offense was motivated by the actual or perceived race, gender, religion, sexual orientation, ethnicity, disability, national origin, or gender identity of the victim, the rows for each listed bias were collapsed accordingly.
2 The categories for identifying sex crimes were changed in 2014 with the re-authorization of the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA). Forcible and non-forcible statistics are only applicable for the year 2013.

	Hate Crimes[1],*Fields will be collapsed where there is no data to shorten tables.
	Year
	On-Campus Property
	On-Campus Student Housing
	Non-campus Property
	Public Property
	Unfounded

	Race

	Vandalism
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2017
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Intimidation
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2017
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Gender

	Religion

	Sexual Orientation

	Ethnicity

	Disability

	National Origin

	Gender Identity




	Crimes Required to be Reported by the Violence Against Women Act
	Year
	On-Campus Property
	On-Campus Student Housing
	Non campus Property
	Public Property
	Unfounded

	 
	2018
	3
	2
	0
	0
	0

	Dating Violence
	2017
	01
	01
	0
	0
	0

	
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2018
	0
	0
	0
	8
	0

	Domestic Violence
	2017
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 
	2016
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0

	 
	2018
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Stalking
	2017
	04
	04
	0
	01
	0

	 
	2016
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0



STATISTICS AND INFORMATION REGARDING FIRES IN
PURDUE UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST RESIDENTIAL HALLS

	2018

	RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES
	TOTAL FIRES IN EACH BUILDING
	FIRE NUMBER
	CAUSE OF FIRE
	NUMBER OF INJURIES THAT REQUIRED TREATMENT AT A MEDICAL FACILITY
	NUMBER OF DEATHS RELATED TO A FIRE
	VALUE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CAUSED BY FIRE*
	FIRE DRILLS

	 Peregrine  Hall
	0
	0
	 N/A
	0
	0
	0
	2

	Griffin Hall
	0
	0
	N/A
	0
	0
	0
	2



	2017

	RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES
	TOTAL FIRES IN EACH BUILDING
	FIRE NUMBER
	CAUSE OF FIRE
	NUMBER OF INJURIES THAT REQUIRED TREATMENT AT A MEDICAL FACILITY
	NUMBER OF DEATHS RELATED TO A FIRE
	VALUE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CAUSED BY FIRE*
	FIRE DRILLS

	 Peregrine Hall
	1
	1
	Vent Fire
	0
	0
	$50,000
	2

	 Griffin Hall
	0
	0
	N/A
	0
	0
	0
	2



	2016

	RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES
	TOTAL FIRES IN EACH BUILDING
	FIRE NUMBER
	CAUSE OF FIRE
	NUMBER OF INJURIES THAT REQUIRED TREATMENT AT A MEDICAL FACILITY
	NUMBER OF DEATHS RELATED TO A FIRE
	VALUE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CAUSED BY FIRE*
	FIRE DRILLS

	 Peregrine Hall
	0
	0
	n/a
	0
	0
	0
	2

	 Griffin Hall
	1
	1
	Burnt Food
	0
	0
	0
	2



